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Richardson Dees
Primary School




Please see below for some important dates coming up in the Summer Term.  Some of these dates could be subject to change.  We will send out more information where needed closer to the time but for now it gives you a flavour of what we are planning to do in the coming months

Important School Dates for Parents and Carers (Summer Term – Apr to Jul) 
Monday 25th April
Teacher Training Day: School Closed
Tuesday 26th April
School reopens for the Summer Term

Breakfast Club and After School Clubs Resume

Thursday 28th April
Active Mile Day
Friday 29th April
May Newsletter
Monday 2nd May
Bank Holiday: School Closed
Tuesday 3rd May
Start of Year 2 SATs
Monday 9th May
Year 6 SATs Week: Spelling Punctuation & Grammar

Tuesday 10th May
Year 6 SATs Week: English Reading

Wednesday 11th May
Year 6 SATs Week: Maths Papers 1 & 2
Thursday 12th May
Year 6 SATs Week: Maths Paper 3

Friday 13th May
Year 6 Start of High Borrans Weekend
Monday 16th May
Year 6 Return from High Borrans
Monday 23rd May
Teacher Training Day: School Closed
Tuesday 24th May
Start of Early Years Foundation Stage Profile (Assessments for Reception Children)

Richardson Dees’ Got Talent Week
Friday 27th May


Last day of Summer half term






June Newsletter

Monday 6th June
School Bank Holiday: Queens Jubilee
Tuesday 7th June
School reopens for the second half of the Summer Term

Breakfast Club and After School Clubs Resume


Year 1 Phonics Screener (All Week)

Monday 13th June
Sports Day for Years 1 to 6


Years 1, 2 and 3: 9:15am – 10:45am


Years 4, 5 and 6: 1:30pm – 3:00pm

Tuesday 14th June
Morning Nursery and Reception Sports Day 10:30am – 11:30am


Afternoon Nursery Sports Day 2:00pm-3:00pm

Friday 17th June
End of Early Years Foundation Stage Profile (Assessments)

Wednesday 22nd June
Year 4 Multiplication Checker 
Monday 27th June


Start of 2022 Reception Starters Meetings






Themed Breakfast Club Day: Linked to our Geography Curriculum
Friday 1st July


July Newsletter

Wednesday 6th July 
Whole School Transition Day: Pupils 

High Borrans Meeting for Year 5

Year 6 Transition Day 1 to Burnside

Thursday 7th July
Whole School Transition Day: Pupils, Parents & Carers (Time slots across the school day to be arranged for parents and carers)
Year 6 Transition Day 2 to Burnside

Year 6 Transition Day 1 to Churchill

Friday 8th July
School Report Day
Year 6 Transition Day 2 to Churchill

Monday 18th July
Year 1 End of Year Assembly 9:30am

Year 2 End of Year Assembly 10:30am
Tuesday 19th July 
Year 3 End of Year Assembly 9:30am
Year 4 End of Year Assembly 10:30am
Year 6 Leavers Celebration Event: 3:25pm start for children; 5:00pm – 7:00pm for parents and carers
Wednesday 20th July

Year 5 End of Year Assembly 9:30am
Reception End of Year Assembly 10:30am 
Picnic Day & Summer Fayre
Thursday 21st July
Nursery Graduation 9:30am – 11:30am 
Last day of term; start of the summer holidays.

Children’s school books available for collection from the hall between 3:25pm – 4:00pm
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Key Dates for the Summer


Friday 8th April 2022








